FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) EXPRESS MAIL EJ106611564US Tab settings See To the Honorable Commissioner (1. Name of conveying party(ies): Scott MILLER	d the attached original documents or copy thereof. and address of receiving party(ies):
Lance Arthur RAMSHAW Heidi Jennifer FOX Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacher 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Name: GTE Internetworking Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 150 CambridgePark Drive City: Cambridge State: MA ZIP: 02140 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 98-429 If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) MRI 4.28.99
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta Internal Address: GTE Service Corporation 5/0/1999 DNGUYEN 00000124 072339 09300922 1.FC:581 40.00 CH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03G13 City: Irving State: TX ZIP: 75038	8. Deposit account number: 07-2339\(\sum_{\text{(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)}}\)
The original document. Floyd E. Anderson, Reg. No. 33,825 Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 2. 42199 Signature Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Conveying Parties

- Ralph Mark WEISCHEDEL

PATENT REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration which we hereby acknowledge, we.

Scott Miller Lance Arthur Ramshaw Heidi Jennifer Fox Ralph Mark Weischedel

Residing, respectively, at

322 Woodward Street, Waban, MA 02168 02468 106 Alden Road, Concord, MA 01742 540 Mount Auburn St., Watertown, MA 02472 17 Riverview Rd., Canton, MA 02021

sell and assign to *GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED*, a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

FACT RECOGNITION SYSTEM

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

	Inventor Williams	Date	4/23/99
	Address Scott Miller OTU65 322 Woodward Street, Waban, MA 02168		1
Witness	Atre month	Date	<u> 4 /23 /97 </u>
Address	Francisco Sta carry		<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Witness	may E. anya	Date	4/23/99
Address	390 Highland St., Westm. Mt 024	13-2427	
	Inventor Comma C (Canalina)	Date _	1997-04-23
	Address Lance Arthur Ramshaw 106 Alden Road, Concord, MA 01742		
Witness	Marie Curley	Date	4/23/99
Address	235 Buiney Store DR. Buincy	72171	
Witness	Mary E. and	Date	4/23/99
Address	390 Ltightand St. Weston, Mr.	102493	- 2627

PATENT REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0995

Attorney's Docket No. 98-429

	Inventor Dad Cernifor for) —————	Date	4/23	ৌ	
	Address 540 Mt. Auburn St., Watertown, MA 024	472		į (
Witness	Marie Curtey	Date _		1/23/9	9	
Address	235 Buincy SHORE DR. Buincy	021	7			
Witness	390 Highland St, Weston MA	Date _	4/2	23/99		
Address	_ 390 Highland St. Weston MA	0249	3-262	7		
	Inventor Kalph Mark Weischedel	<u>.</u>	Date	,	99	
	Ralph Mark Weischedel Address 17 Riverview Rd., Canton, MA 02021					
Witness	Sune In Sacr	Date _	4.7	() = /9;		
Address	25 The CREE ST.					
Witness	mary & anyo	Date _	4/	123/99		
Address	370 1/18 head St 41 - 400 114 02	493.16	2.7			

PATENT REEL: 9930 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 04/27/1999